

TS- 94/25
Regd.- 94/25

13
29.10.25

Today is fixed for **hearing all petitions u/o 11 Rule 2, 4 dated 27.08.25 and SR/AD.**
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the all defendants are present by filing separate hazira.
Five (05) separate petition of u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC dated 27.08.25 are taken up for hearing are praying for interrogatories upon the defendants no. 1 – 14 respectively on the grounds as stated therein.
Copies have been served with objected to.
Heard both sides.
Perused the case record and petitions also.
Considering all aspects all the petitions u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 stand allowed.
Defendants no. 1 – 14 are hereby directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties respectively
No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest of the defendants.
To **06.12.25** for **reply by the defendants no. 1 - 14 and SR/AD upon the rest of the defendants 19 - 22.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
29.10.25

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the **ad- interim injunction.**
Such prayer is considered and allowed.
Let the **ad in-interim injunction** be extended till the next date fixed.
To date.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip